

## Communication Requirements for Grantees (updated December 2024)

The Community Foundation is pleased to support work that enhances the quality of life in Teton County, Wyoming. **Your story** is a **critical part of our story** in fundraising for our grant programs. To help ensure robust and enduring annual grantmaking to local nonprofits, we require that grantees recognize the Foundation in communications related to grant-funded work.

We appreciate your communications partnership! Together we amplify each other's message and connection to our community.

Please follow these guidelines to acknowledge grants from the Community Foundation of Jackson Hole.

**Recognition:** Please include our full name (Community Foundation of Jackson Hole) and/or logo in press releases, publications, programs, social media posts, signage, etc for any programs, projects, events, capital expenditures, etc funded by a Community Foundation grant. Where possible, please include the written acknowledgement below, as well as the logo:

This grant was made possible by the Community Foundation of Jackson Hole.

-OR

This project was funded by a grant from the Community Foundation of Jackson Hole.

Logo Use: Our logo suite is available at <a href="www.cfjacksonhole.org/media-kit">www.cfjacksonhole.org/media-kit</a>. There are two logo versions in both color and black and white. Use whichever version best fits your purpose, preserving original colors. Place the logo upright, and do not alter it in any way. Use the Foundation's logo in your organization's annual report, newspaper ads, newsletters, brochures, press releases, as well as on your website and social media channels. On social media, please tag @cfjacksonhole, and we will do our best to reshare and amplify your content. Contact Anne Bradley at <a href="mailto:abradley@cfjacksonhole.org">abradley@cfjacksonhole.org</a> with any questions.

**Your Board of Directors**: Please notify your board about your recent grant from the Community Foundation of Jackson Hole.

**Foundation Description:** Please use the description below, if needed.

The Community Foundation of Jackson Hole has a mission of improving lives through philanthropic leadership. This includes acting as a leader, catalyst, and resource for our community. We make grants, provide excellent donor services, and ensure the sustainability of our philanthropic community. We do these things well because we listen to our community. We are committed to opening our minds to possibility. This has led us to launching three community-wide initiatives that focus on the root causes of community challenges, including Behavioral Health, Housing Solutions, and Education and Families. Our team is smart and flexible, but that is not as important to us as our desire to create a supportive environment where we can make meaningful change with our nonprofit partners, and in turn, the community at large. We talk things through, and then we innovate and implement them. We believe in connection, collaboration, compassion, and curiosity. More information at <a href="https://www.cfjacksonhole.org">www.cfjacksonhole.org</a>

Share Photos & Videos: Share images, videos, media coverage, and publications about programs and initiatives that our grants fund. Tag @cfjacksonhole on Instagram and Facebook. The Foundation highlights grantees through social media, on our website, and in our annual report. Email images with captions to Anne Bradley at <a href="mailto:abradley@cfjacksonhole.org">abradley@cfjacksonhole.org</a>. Contact Anne at 307-739-1026 with questions about publicizing your grant.